After Recording Mail to: Carl E. Bell P.O. Box 1355 Mount Airy, NC	27030	FORSYTH CO, NC FEE:\$ 20.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED: 09/28/1998 11:52AM DICKIE C. WOOD REGISTER OF DEEDS BY:HOODVA PAGEORY
		Recording Tim
GRANTOR	TRUSTEE	BENEFICIARY
TARA ASSOCIATES, a North Carolina General Partnership 198 NORTH MAIN STREET	EDWARD C. ASHBY III 1280 WEST PINE STREET MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030	SURREY BANK & TRUST 1280 WEST PINE STREET P.O. BOX 1227 MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030
MOUNT AIRY NC 27030-		
MOUNT AIRY NC 27030- The designation Grantor, Trustee, and Beneficiary as us feminine or neuter as required by context. Borrower meshall have the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a WITNESSETH, that whereas the Grantor has Three Hundred Forty Thousand and 00/100	eans any person or entity who is a maker of the Obligation naker of the Obligation, in which case, Borrower shall as agreed to execute and deliver this Deed of Trust to so	coure the repayment of the principal sum of Dollars (\$ 340,000,00 pmissory note executed in favor of the Beneficiary b
MOUNT AIRY NC 27030- The designation Grantor, Trustee, and Beneficiary as us feminine or neuter as required by context. Borrower meshall have the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a warmed with the same warmed warmed with the same warmed warmed with the same warmed war	eans any person or entity who is a maker of the Obligation naker of the Obligation, in which case, Borrower shall as agreed to execute and deliver this Deed of Trust to so	mean TARA ASSOCIATES cure the repayment of the principal sum of
MOUNT AIRY NC 27030- The designation Grantor, Trustee, and Beneficiary as us feminine or neuter as required by context. Borrower meshall have the same meaning unless a Grantor is not a WITNESSETH, that whereas the Grantor has the Hundred Forty Thousand and 00/100 as evidenced by a promissory note executed in	eans any person or entity who is a maker of the Obligation naker of the Obligation, in which case, Borrower shall as agreed to execute and deliver this Deed of Trust to so favor of the Beneficiary by the Grantor, a pre-	mean TARA ASSOCIATES ceure the repayment of the principal sum of Dollars (\$ 340,000,00 pmissory note executed in favor of the Beneficiary to the principal sum of the Beneficiary to

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE FOR A DESCRIPTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED. THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO IS HEREBY INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE TO THE SAME EXTENT AS IF SET FORTH HEREIN IN ITS ENTIRETY.

Carolina (the "Premises"), particularly described as follows:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said Premises, together with all privileges and appurtenances thereunto belonging, incident or appertaining thereto, to the Trustee, his heirs, successors and assigns forever, upon the trusts, terms and conditions, and for the uses and purposes hereinafter described. And the said Grantor covenants with the said Trustee that he is seized of the said Premises in fee, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title to the Premises is marketable and free from all encumbrances, and that he will warrant and defend the title to the Premises against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, except for the exceptions hereinafter stated, to with

If the Borrower shall pay the Obligation secured hereby in accordance with its terms, together with interest thereon, all renewals and extensions thereof, and all other sums secured hereby, and if Grantor shall comply with all terms and conditions of this Deed of Trust, then this conveyance shall be void and may be canceled at the request and expense of the Grantor If, however, (i) there shall be any default in the payment of any sums due under the Obligation, this Deed of Trust or other instrument securing payment of the Obligation, or (ii) if there shall be default in any other obligation under the Obligation, this Deed of Trust or other instrument securing payment of the Obligation, then without notice to Grantor, the Obligation may be declared immediately due and payable, and it shall be the duty of the Trustee, upon request of the Beneficiary, to sell the Premises at public auction to the highest bidder for cash after having first complied with all applicable requirements of North Carolina law with respect to the exercise of powers of sale contained in deeds of trust, and upon such sale the Trustee shall convey title to the purchaser in as full and ample manner as the Trustee is empowered. Default under the terms of any instrument secured by a lien to which this Deed of Trust is subordinate shall constitute a default hereunder. The Trustee is hereby authorized to retain an attorney to represent him in any foreclosure proceedings. The proceeds of any foreclosure sale shall be applied by the Trustee to pay his commission and reasonable attorneys fees incurred in the proceeding, to the costs of sale (including but not limited to taxes, assessments, recording costs, service fees and incidental expenditures), and then to the amount due on the Obligation hereby secured and all other sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms hereof and other instruments, or as otherwise permitted by law. The Trustee's commission will be five percent (5%) of the gross proceeds of the sale. If foreclosure is commenced

The Grantor covenants and agrees to keep all improvements on the Premises constantly insured for the benefit of the Beneficiary against loss by fire and other casualties, and through such underwriters and for such amounts as may be satisfactory to the Beneficiary. Grantor shall purchase such insurance, pay all premiums, and deliver to the Beneficiary acopy of all such policies and evidence that the premiums have been paid. In the event of loss Grantor shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Beneficiary. Beneficiary may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Grantor. All proceeds from any such insurance shall at the sole option of the Beneficiary be applied to the Obligation hereby secured or to the repair or reconstruction of any improvements upon the Premises. Grantor also covenants and agrees that he will keep the Premises in as good order, repair and condition as they are now, reasonable wear and tear excepted, not commit or permit waste, comply with all governmental requirements (including environmental laws and regulations) respecting the Premises or their use, pay all taxes, assessments and charges lawfully levied against the Premises within 30 days after the same shall become due; and that the Premises will not be transferred without the consent of the Beneficiary. Grantor further agrees that in the event any suit or proceeding shall be brought against the Trustee or Beneficiary or if any suit or proceeding shall be brought which may affect the value or tule to the Premises, Grantor shall defend, indemnify and hold the Trustee and/or Beneficiary harmless from any loss, cost, damage or expense and shall reimburse the Trustee and/or Beneficiary for any automeys fees incurred. In the event the Trustee is named as a party to any civil action as Trustee, the Trustee in such action shall be paid by the Grantor.

Page 1 of 3 pages

Grantor represents; warrants and agrees that (a) no Hazardous Material (as hereinafter defined) has been used or placed on the Premises in violation of any applicable with all Environmental Laws (d) no action, investigation or proceeding is pending or, to Grantor's knowledge, threatened which seeks to enforce any right or reinedy against Grantor or the Premises under any Environmental Laws; (e) Grantor shall permit no release of Hazardous Material on the Premises in violation of Environmental Laws; (f) the Premises free and clear of any liens imposed pursuant to any applicable Environmental Laws; (f) the Premises free and clear of any liens imposed pursuant to any applicable Environmental Laws; (h) all licenses, permits and other governmental or regulatory actions necessary to remove, in accordance with regard to Hazardous Material on, from or affecting the Premises and shall conduct and complete all investigations and all cleanup Beneficiary from and against all losses, expenses (including, without limitation, attorneys' fees) and claims of every kind suffered by or asserted against Beneficiary as a direct or to the Premises, whether or not caused by Grantor, (iii) the failure by Grantor to comply fully with the terms and provisions of this paragraph being false or untrue in any material respect. For purposes of this Deed of Trust, "Hazardous Material deep or asserted against law, regulation or ruling applicable Environmental Laws and provisions of this paragraph being false or untrue in any material respect. For purposes of this Deed of Trust, "Hazardous Material" means polychlorinated biphenyls, Environmental Conditions on, under or about the Premises including, without limitation, the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liaws applicable to environmental Conditions on, under or about the Premises including, without limitation, the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act, the Resource of power of sale under this Deed of Trust, a delivery of a deed in lieu of for

All rights of the Beneficiary shall be cumulative and no delay or forbearance by the Beneficiary in exercising any rights hereunder or otherwise afforded by law, shall operate as a waiver thereof or preclude the exercise thereof during the continuance of any such default or in the event of any subsequent default. If the Grantor shall fail to perform advances to pay such premiums, taxes, assessments, attorneys fees or other charges and to otherwise expend sums to perform such covenants or obligations, and all sums so advanced or expended shall be due from the Grantor on demand of the Beneficiary, and may be added to the principal of the Obligation, and if so shall bear interest at the rate provided in

Grantor assigns to the Beneficiary, in the event of default, all rents and profits from the Premises and any improvements thereon, and authorizes the Beneficiary to enter upon and take possession of such Premises and improvements, to rent same at any reasonable rate of rent, and after deducting from such rents the cost of letting and collection, to apply the remainder to the debt secured hereby. If the Premises or any part thereof shall be taken by condemnation or settlement in lieu thereof, all proceeds from such condemnation

If the Premises or any part thereof or interest therein is sold, assigned, transferred or otherwise alienated by Grantor, whether voluntarily, involuntarily or by operation of law without the prior written consent of the Beneficiary, the Beneficiary may declare the Obligation secured hereby and all other obligations hereunder to be forthwith due and payable. Any change in the legal or equitable title of the Premises or in the beneficial ownership of the Premises, including the sale, conveyance or disposition of a majority interest the Grantor if a corporation or partnership, whether or not of record or mether or not for consideration, shall be deemed a transfer of an interest in the Premises. Notwithstanding which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy; (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or operation of law on the death of a joint tenant or tenant by the entirety; (c) the grant of a leasehold interest of three (3) years or less not involving an option to purchase; (d) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Grantor become the owner of the Premises becomes an owner of the Premises; and (f) a transfer to an inter vivos trust in which the Grantor is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the Premises.

The irrevocable power to appoint a substitute trustee is hereby expressly granted to the Beneficiary or any holder of the Obligation, which power may be exercised at any trustee shall succeed to all rights, powers and duties of the Trustee hereunder.

If any of the collateral securing the Obligation is the principal dwelling of the Grantor, then notwithstanding any agreement of the Grantor or Borrower to the contrary this Deed of Trust will not secure any indebtedness from the Grantor or Borrower to the Beneficiary incurred for personal, family or household purposes (as opposed to business or replaced.

This Deed of Trust is delivered in and shall be construed under the internal laws and judicial decisions of the State of North Carolina, and, to the extent the same may be applicable, the laws of the United States. In any litigation in connection with or to enforce this Deed of Trust against any person, including, but not limited to, any Grantor, each such person irrevocably consents to and confers personal jurisdiction on the courts of the State of North Carolina or the United States courts located in the State of North Carolina, and expressly waives any objections as to venue in any such courts, and agrees that service of process may be made on each such person by mailing a copy of the summons and complaint to them by registered or certified mail, return receipt requested. Nothing contained herein shall, however, prevent the Beneficiary or any other holder of the Obligation from bringing any action or exercising any rights within any other state or jurisdiction or from obtaining personal jurisdiction by any other means available by applicable law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be hereunto affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year first above written.

Williess	(SEAL)
Witness	(SEAL)
Witness	(SEAL)
Witness	(SEAL)
	Name of Corporation
Attest	ву: ВК2026РС2569
Secretary (Corporate Seal)	TARA ASSOCIATES, a NC GENERAL PARTNERSHIP Name of Partnership or Limited Liability Company
Wigness	By: Charles P. A. Bapall (SEAL)
The state of the s	By: The following the (SEAL)
Mane Works	By: (SEAL)
The Chad	F. Rees Company, Inc. (SEAL)
Attest: (Corporate Seal)	By: (SEAL)
Pagé 2 of 3	pages

Į.

- STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, SUTTY	COUNTY
I. a Notary Public of the County and state aforesaid certify that. C	harles R. Bokesch, General Partner of Tara
Associates. A NC Gen Pahin Granter personally annean	red before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing Deed of Trus
Witness my hand and official stamp or seal this add day	of Sentember: 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10
	Notary Public
PADIN E MILLION	Molary Public
(N.P. SEAL) A ROBIN L SIMMONS	My Commission Expires: ————————————————————————————————————
NOTARY PUBLIC	ss). Opinios ou supress.
North Carolina - Surry County	
By Commission Expires	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, SUTTY	COUNTY
I, a Notary Public of the County and state aforesaid, certify that	Lisa L. Coad personally appeared before me this di
sandacknowledged that She is Secretary of _F. Rees Comp	any, Inc., General Partner of Tara Associatos
Corporation, and that by authority duly given a	and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing Deed of Trust was signed in its name
President, sealed with its corporate seal and anested by	perself
its Secretary.	
Witness my hand and official stamp or seal this	day of September 1998
*a NC Gen Pship	Notary Public
F AROBINI CHRICAGO	() / 9
(N.P. SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commission Expires: $\sqrt{-22-95}$
North Carolina - Surry County	• • •
Commission Expres	
	MALE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,	COUNTY
I, a Notary Public of said County and state, do hereby certify that	personally appeared before me the
day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument for and on	
WITNESS my hand and notarial stamp or seal, this	day of
	Notary Public
(N.P. SEAL)	W.A. II. B.
(M.I. Olimb)	My Commission Expires:
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA.	COUNTY
The foregoing certificate of	a Notary Public of County, North Carolina
certified to be correct. This the day of	county, Roun Carolina
	
	Register of Deeds
	welliated of Decels

BK2026PG2570

FINANCIAL COMPUTING, INC. DEED-3 (4/97)

Page 3 of 3 Pages

	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
	COUNTY OF SURRY
Assoc.	County, do hereby certify that C. Frank Lowry, Jr., General Partner of Tara acknowledged the execution of the force me this day and
	acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument.
	of September, 19 98 day
diag.	Notary Public
•	My Commission Expires: 1-02-75 ROBIN L. SIMMONS
	Not in Certains - Surry County Nay Commission Expires
-	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF CLOCKET
	County, do hereby certify that Kenneth E. Flynt, General Partner of Tara Association of the forested me this day and
	witness my hand and notarial seal, this the 24 day
•	Notary Public Engles
. .	My Commission Expires: Oct 16, 1999
	STATE OF - NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF Famue 1 BK2026FG2571
	County, do hereby certify that Forrest Galyean, General Partner of Tara Assoc a NC Gen Pship personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument.
	of September, 19 98
	My Commission Expires: Notary Public Notary Public
	STATE OF NC-FORSYTH CO The foregoing certificate(s) of: 1056 Tosle
	NP(s) is/are certified to be correct this the & day of

Dickie C. Wood, Register of Deeds by:

i a je nji jerom

SURREY BANK & TRUST 1280 WEST PINE STREET P.O. BOX 1227 MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030

Debtor(s): TARA ASSOCIATES

198 NORTH MAIN STREET MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030Loan Number A0000001875

Date 09-21-1998

Loan Amount 340,000.00

EXHIBIT A

BEGINNNIG at a point located in the Southern right-of-way line of Cole Road and at a Northwest corner of the Paul W. Mulligan and Don C. Caudle property; runs thence with Mulligan and Caudle line South 04 degs. 12' 33" West 356.81 feet to a point; runs thence North 88 degs. 50' 05" West 162.23 feet to a point being a Southeast corner of the property owned by C. D. Williams and wife, Colleen W. Williams; runs thence with the Williams property line North 04 degs. 12' 33" East 315.18 feet to a point in the rightof-way line of Cole Road, a Northeast corner of the Williams property; runs thence with the right-of-way line of Cole Road North 76 degs. 58' 38" East 169.61 feet to the point of BEGINNING, as per the survey of property of Tara Associates, a North Carolina General Partnership, prepared by Gupton-Skidmore-Foster Associates, dated 1/7/85, revised date 6/17/87.

E. REES COMPANY, INC.

F. Eugene Rees, Jr

TTECT Lugene Rees, Jr., Pres.

FINANCIAL COMPUTING, INC. SCHEDULE (2/95)

C. Frank Lowry, Jr.

BK2026PG2572